Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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Kebruary 15,2021
TYPE February 15,2021

AGENCY CLOSED IN OBSERVENCE
OF PRESIDENT'S DAY.

HRG
TYPE

PA
PA
PA
PA
PB
CS1
CS1
CS1
CS1
CS1

February 16,2021

ALVES, ROBERT
MCAULEY, PATRICK
KLEIN, MARK
WILLIAMS, BRAYTON
SANDERS, MICHAEL
MOSS, MARK
MOSLEY, GERLEAN
ALLRED, HEATHER
DAVANI, KATELYN
ESPINOSA, ALESIA

062213
093167
101810
099848
041752
204763
048319
330700
252249
326469
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Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodatlgp.-"") ﬁ

Dated February 12, 2021

Signed:

February 17,2021 ADC # TYPE February 18,2021 ADC #
GONZALEZ, MICHAEL 229967 R [SALAMONE, ALBERTO 201292
MAHANEY, MATTHEW 299264 R [SENA, JOSEPH 140365
BERHE, TESFALIDET 212596 R |BAEZA, ANDRES 280111
GRABENER, JAMES 211664 R (BALDWIN, TYLER 334505
PRAYLOW, DAJON 306978 R [MARTIN, TYRONE 193238
LARA, ROBERTO 273169 R |KITE, SAMUEL 258332
BALBOA, LEONE 297257 R (LEONARD, BRANDON 250695
DAVIS, ALLEN 163523 R |BOWDEN, BOBBY 275027
CERVANTES, MARC 245361 R |[THOMPSON, MATTHEW 296769
SAUNA, LEON 277301 R [AKER, WILEY 337120
HURTADO, MARCO 122347 R |BOVIALL, JAMES 146247
MARTIN, LANDON 318573 R [SULLINS, WILLIAM 273116
CAMPER, FONTAINE 329967 R |BRANNAMAN, IAN 302840
BATSON, LEROY 253713 R |PARKER, JORDAN 294823
RAMSEY, SENECA 186523 r |LANGMADE, LEVI 334418
SOPSHER, CODY 299207 R [RUSSELL, SCOTT 203206
LINGE, CORY 324338 R [HOOTAN, DARREN 332471
WRIGHT, JAMES 080586 R |PARKER, MAURICE 336471
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L, zz:,ltal Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
£ S Special Hearing
CHAIRMAN,-W X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




