Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG	February 15, 2021	ADC#	HRG	February 16, 2021	ADC#	HRG	February 17, 2021	ADC#	HRG	E-l	ADG#
TYPE	February 15, 2021	ADC #	TYPE	February 10, 2021	ADC #	TYPE	February 17, 2021	ADC #	TYPE	February 18, 2021	ADC#
			PA	ALVES, ROBERT	062213	R	GONZALEZ, MICHAEL	229967	R	SALAMONE, ALBERTO	201292
			PA	MCAULEY, PATRICK	093167	R	MAHANEY, MATTHEW	299264	R	SENA, JOSEPH	140365
	AGENCY CLOSED IN OBSERVENCE		PA	KLEIN, MARK	101810	R	BERHE, TESFALIDET	212596	R	BAEZA, ANDRES	280111
	OF PRESIDENT'S	OF PRESIDENT'S DAY.		WILLIAMS, BRAYTON	099848	R	GRABENER, JAMES	211664	R	BALDWIN, TYLER	334505
				SANDERS, MICHAEL	041752	R	PRAYLOW, DAJON	306978	R	MARTIN, TYRONE	193238
			CS1	MOSS, MARK	204763	R	LARA, ROBERTO	273169	R	KITE, SAMUEL	258332
			CS1	MOSLEY, GERLEAN	048319	R	BALBOA, LEONE	297257	R	LEONARD, BRANDON	250695
			CS1	ALLRED, HEATHER	330700	R	DAVIS, ALLEN	163523	R	BOWDEN, BOBBY	275027
			CS1	DAVANI, KATELYN	252249	R	CERVANTES, MARC	245361	R	THOMPSON, MATTHEW	296769
			CS1	ESPINOSA, ALESIA	326469	R	SAUNA, LEON	277301	R	AKER, WILEY	337120
						R	HURTADO, MARCO	122347	R	BOVIALL, JAMES	146247
						R	MARTIN, LANDON	318573	R	SULLINS, WILLIAM	273116
						R	CAMPER, FONTAINE	329967	R	BRANNAMAN, IAN	302840
l						R	BATSON, LEROY	253713	R	PARKER, JORDAN	294823
						R	RAMSEY, SENECA	186523	R	LANGMADE, LEVI	334418
						R	SOPSHER, CODY	299207	R	RUSSELL, SCOTT	203206
						R	LINGE, CORY	324338	R	HOOTAN, DARREN	332471
						R	WRIGHT, JAMES	080586	R	PARKER, MAURICE	336471

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation

Dated February 12, 2021

gned: _____

Legend:						
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
\mathbf{R}	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Dea					
603L	Special Order by					
	Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					